RESOLUTION NO. 1990-25

ESOLUTTON AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO ‘UIIE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTSFUND
FOR lHL F1SCAL, YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1990

WIEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1989_;9Q_
Federal PrOJecleund Budget,

NOW, ‘THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of Gounly Commlagloners ol
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular sesslon on this the 16th day

ol _April » 1990 i thnat:

SECTION 1. The Fedeéral ProjectslFund is hereby nmended'as follows:
Title IT .

Fund 080

Account# Account Approved Budget Increase Decrease Arended Budget
Estimated Revenue )

47590 Title IT 8,653.00 8,653.00
Total 8,653.00 8,653.00
Estimated Expenditures

72100 Instruction

72100 189 Stipends, Other Salaries O 830.00 830.00

72100 195 Substitute Teachers 180.00 420.00 600.00

72100 308 Consultants 0 1500.00 1500.00

72100 355 Math and/or Science 1629.00 2415.00 4044 .00
Conferences/Workshops

72100 428 Instructional Mﬂfrnﬂs 6048.00 4548.00 1500.00

72100 Total Z§§ZJ11 5165.00 4548.00 _8474.00

75200 Employee Benefits

75200 201 Social Security 3.00 69.00 72.00

75200 204 State Retirement 0 107.00 107.00

75200 - Total 3.00 176.00 _ 179.00

76000 Capital Outlay _

76000 722 Regular Instruction Equipment 793.00 793.00 0

76000 Total - 793.00 793.00 0
GRAND TOTAL $8,653.00 $5,341.00 $5,341.00 $8,653.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all tresolutions of the Board of
County Commiss]oﬂerq of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in cohf]lct with
this resolution §re hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTUER RESOLVED, that thls tesolutlon take effect From and
after ilts passage, the publlc welfare requliting dt. 7This resolutlon shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissloners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF TIIE COMMISSION, ‘THIS RESOLUTION 1S SPONSORED BY TiIE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THL WFAKLEY COUNTY BOARD or COMMISSIONFRS'

<

i VA /
St ¥ oon o . frt ot

ACKNOW EDGEI)/J\ND,APP VD
s hlar AN

Lhairman, Budget Commlttee

Moltlon made by Commissioner Ronnie Bates that the foregolng amendment:
be approved. Seconded by Commissloner vernon Dunn « Upon being put’ Lo a
roll call vote, motion carried .
NTTESTED 10 APPROVED:

el . m //// =
Faye Bultts, County Clerk Kérr;/s.ﬁkillehrew. County Fxecukive



